Federal Communications Commission Archive 2017

Federal Communications Commission

- Twilight Towers Draft Program Public Comment Deadline January 13, 2018
- <u>FCC Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau Seeks Comment on Response</u> Efforts Undertaken during 2017 Hurricane Season – Comments due January 22
- FCC Hires Head For Tribal Affairs Policy Office
- <u>USET SPF Submits Comments to FCC on Expanding Broadband to Promote Telehealth</u> 9/29/2017
- Reply Comments in Response to Joint Comments Submitted by the Wireless
 Infrastructure Association and CTIA (hereinafter "Joint Comments" and "Joint
 Commenters") regarding the Commission's Notice of Proposed Rulemaking addressing
 WT-17-79 "Accelerating Wireless Broadband Deployment by Removing Barrier to
 Infrastructure Investment."
- FCC Consultation on issues under Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act
 -- (one on one meetings to be held 10:00 am 12:00 pm on a first come first served
 basis) 12:00 3:00 pm Eugene, OR July 20; (one on one meetings to be held 10:00 am 12:00 pm on a first come first served basis) 1:00 4:00 pm Broken Arrow, OK July
 24; (one on one meetings to be held 10:30 11:30 am on a first come first served basis)
 12:00 3:00 pm Knoxville, TN July 25
- <u>Joint Comments Submitted June 15, 2017 to FCC re: Accelerating Wireless</u>
 Broadband Deployment by Removing Barriers to Infrastructure Investment
- FOLLOW-UP: USET SPF Alert: TOMORROW FCC to hold Consultation on Section 106 – June 2
- HSDW Memo May 26: FCC Infrastructure Deployment Conference Call Consultation
- TR Daily Article 4.20.2017 "FCC adopts wireless infrastructure item amid complaints about details" includes USET SPF statement on FCC NPRM Streamlining the Tribal Review Process in Wireless Deployment.
- <u>File Comments on FCC draft NPRM Streamlining Tribal Section 106</u> <u>Review</u>
- File Comments by April 18th on FCC draft NPRM Streamlining Tribal Section 106 Review
- <u>USET SPF Tribal Representative Nominee Wampanoag Tribe of Gay</u> <u>Head Aquinnah Chairwoman Andrews-Maltais to FCC IAC February 28, 2017</u>